

DuPage County Division of Transportation

Project: **2022 Pavement Marking Maintenance** Sec. No: **22-PVMKG-10-GM**

Date of Letting: **March 4, 2022 2:00 P.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Superior Road Striping, Inc. 1980 N. Hawthorne Ave. Melrose Park, IL 60160		Precision Pavement Marking Inc. 1220 Bell Court Pingree Grove, IL 60140		AC Pavement Striping Co. 695 Church Road Elgin, IL 60123		RoadSafe Traffic System, Inc. 12225 Disk Dr. Romeoville, IL 60446	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS (Group 1)	SQ FT	25100	\$4.00	100,400.00	\$4.00	100,400.00	\$4.15	104,165.00	\$4.45	111,695.00	NON-RESPONSIVE	
2	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" (Group 1)	FOOT	22900	\$0.57	13,053.00	\$0.55	12,595.00	\$0.59	13,511.00	\$0.58	13,282.00		
3	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" (Group 1)	FOOT	87100	\$0.81	70,551.00	\$0.85	74,035.00	\$0.79	68,809.00	\$0.94	81,874.00		
4	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" (Group 1)	FOOT	14300	\$1.24	17,732.00	\$1.10	15,730.00	\$1.28	18,304.00	\$1.52	21,736.00		
5	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" (Group 1)	FOOT	47600	\$1.63	77,588.00	\$1.50	71,400.00	\$2.15	102,340.00	\$2.00	95,200.00		
6	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" (Group 1)	FOOT	9800	\$4.06	39,788.00	\$4.00	39,200.00	\$4.15	40,670.00	\$4.50	44,100.00		
7	HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINE - 4 INCH (Group 1)	FOOT	653300	\$0.25	163,325.00	\$0.21	137,193.00	\$0.39	254,787.00	\$0.36	235,188.00		
8	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS (Group 1)	SQ FT	890	\$6.22	5,535.80	\$6.00	5,340.00	\$4.47	3,978.30	\$5.50	4,895.00		
9	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" (Group 1)	FOOT	12800	\$0.78	9,984.00	\$1.00	12,800.00	\$0.65	8,320.00	\$0.66	8,448.00		
10	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" (Group 1)	FOOT	3000	\$1.33	3,990.00	\$2.00	6,000.00	\$0.99	2,970.00	\$0.99	2,970.00		
11	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" (Group 1)	FOOT	530	\$2.08	1,102.40	\$3.00	1,590.00	\$1.33	704.90	\$2.35	1,245.50		
12	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" (Group 1)	FOOT	1200	\$2.64	3,168.00	\$3.75	4,500.00	\$3.35	4,020.00	\$2.70	3,240.00		
13	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" (Group 1)	FOOT	400	\$6.26	2,504.00	\$6.00	2,400.00	\$4.47	1,788.00	\$5.50	2,200.00		
14	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN (Group 1)	SQ FT	3000	\$3.97	11,910.00	\$2.50	7,500.00	\$3.45	10,350.00	\$6.00	18,000.00		
15	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING (Group 1)	SQ FT	156300	\$0.41	64,083.00	\$0.40	62,520.00	\$0.41	64,083.00	\$0.84	131,292.00		
16	RAILROAD PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE (Group 1)	L SUM	1	\$3,000.00	3,000.00	\$6,500.00	6,500.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	5,000.00		
17	RAILROAD FLAGGER (Group 1)	DOLLARS	4000	\$1.00	4,000.00	\$1.00	4,000.00	\$1.00	4,000.00	\$1.00	4,000.00		
18	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS (Group 2)	SQ FT	700	\$4.60	3,220.00	\$4.00	2,800.00	\$4.15	2,905.00	\$4.45	3,115.00		
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" (Group 2)	FOOT	27,000	\$0.66	17,820.00	\$0.55	14,850.00	\$0.59	15,930.00	\$0.58	15,660.00		
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" (Group 2)	FOOT	3,000	\$0.93	2,790.00	\$0.85	2,550.00	\$0.79	2,370.00	\$0.94	2,820.00		
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" (Group 2)	FOOT	800	\$1.43	1,144.00	\$1.10	880.00	\$1.28	1,024.00	\$1.52	1,216.00		
22	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" (Group 2)	FOOT	2,000	\$1.87	3,740.00	\$1.50	3,000.00	\$2.15	4,300.00	\$2.00	4,000.00		
23	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" (Group 2)	FOOT	100	\$1.22	122.00	\$4.00	400.00	\$4.15	415.00	\$4.50	450.00		
24	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LETTERS AND SYMBOLS (Group 2)	SQ FT	100	\$0.29	29.00	\$6.00	600.00	\$4.47	447.00	\$5.50	550.00		
25	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4" (Group 2)	FOOT	1,000	\$7.15	7,150.00	\$1.00	1,000.00	\$0.65	650.00	\$0.66	660.00		
26	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6" (Group 2)	FOOT	300	\$0.90	270.00	\$2.00	600.00	\$0.99	297.00	\$0.99	297.00		
27	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 8" (Group 2)	FOOT	50	\$1.53	76.50	\$3.00	150.00	\$1.33	66.50	\$2.35	117.50		
28	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12" (Group 2)	FOOT	100	\$2.39	239.00	\$3.75	375.00	\$3.35	335.00	\$2.70	270.00		
29	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24" (Group 2)	FOOT	50	\$3.04	152.00	\$6.00	300.00	\$4.47	223.50	\$5.50	275.00		
30	MODIFIED URETHANE PAVEMENT MARKING - RAISED MEDIAN (Group 2)	SQ FT	1,000	\$7.20	7,200.00	\$2.50	2,500.00	\$3.45	3,450.00	\$7.50	7,500.00		
31	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL - GRINDING (Group 2)	SQ FT	4,000	\$0.47	1,880.00	\$0.40	1,600.00	\$0.41	1,640.00	\$0.84	3,360.00		
32	RECESSED REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER (Group 2)	EACH	500	\$32.14	16,070.00	\$20.00	10,000.00	\$41.00	20,500.00	\$34.50	17,250.00		
33	REPLACEMENT REFLECTOR (Group 2)	EACH	500	\$12.20	6,100.00	\$10.00	5,000.00	\$16.55	8,275.00	\$17.00	8,500.00		
34	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL (Group 2)	FOOT	4000	\$4.57	18,280.00	\$0.50	2,000.00	\$0.41	1,640.00	\$2.50	10,000.00		
Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$677,996.70		\$612,308.00		\$772,268.20		\$860,406.00		\$0.00	

Quantities shown above include Base Bid + Alternate A

Base Bid only	\$362,282.86	\$362,282.86	\$313,488.65	\$313,488.65	\$391,897.67	\$391,897.67	\$441,373.47	\$441,373.47		
Alternate A: Base Bid + Alternate A	\$194,986.29	\$557,269.15	\$183,493.71	\$496,982.36	\$236,329.50	\$628,227.17	\$259,337.11	\$700,710.58		